Fees of academic year 2024/2025

Fees

Application to the Dean

Student card surcharge

Fee payable for PhD degrees by self-funding doctoral
students and doctoral students with state
scholarship without student status*®

Use of University printers (HUF/page)

Permitted subject cancellation, per course

Admission administrative fee - for students applying
for postgraduate specialist training at the Faculty of
Humanities and Social Sciences™

Admission administrative fee - for students applying
to doctoral studies at the Faculty of Humanities and
Social Sciences, Faculty of Law and Political
Sciences, and Faculty of Theology™*

Admission administrative fee - for students applying
to doctoral studies at the Faculty of Information
Technology and Bionics™

Admission administrative fee - only for foreign
citizens applying to bachelor, single-cycle, master’s,
and doctoral studies, as well as postgraduate
specialist training, in a foreign language***

Admission administrative fee — only for foreign
citizens applying to any Masters educational
program at the Faculty of information Technology
and Bionics™*

Habilitation administrative fee

Nostrification exam fee, per subject

Subject registration fee for technical legal language

Late fee for reimbursement fee/tuition

Late fee - late completion of academic affairs
Late fee for university dormitory

Late fee for late library returns (day/book)
Application fee for credit recognition, per subject
in case of transfer (between HEIs)

X XK K

Amount (HUF)

7,200
3,500

175,000

35
3,300

9,000

9,000

8,000

54,000

8,000

as per the
regulations

25,000

36,000

8,600
6,300
1,200
175

1,500

Organizational
unit
PPKE
PPKE

PPKE

PPKE

PPKE

Faculty of
Humanities and
Social Sciences
Faculty of
Humanities and
Social Sciences,
Faculty of Law
and Political
Sciences,
Faculty of
Theology
Faculty of
Information
Technology and
Bionics

Faculty of
Humanities and
Social Sciences,
Faculty of Law
and Political
Sciences,
Faculty of
Theology
Faculty of
Information
Technology and
Bionics

PPKE

Faculty of Law
and Political
Sciences
Faculty of Law
and Political
Sciences

PPKE

PPKE

PPKE

PPKE

PPKE

Payable via
Neptun

X

X

X X | X | X




XK KK

Application fee for credit recognition, per subject
Application fee for credit recognition, per 10
subjects™**

Application fee for credit recognition, per 20
subjects™**

Credit certificate (including subject description) in
English or Hungarian, starting from the second copy
or for former students

Recognition of foreign degree

Licentiate comprehensive exam

Application for the recognition of work experience
Issuance of a copy of the degree
Issuance of a copied diploma supplement

Fee for the academic dress for the graduation
ceremony

Fee for the academic dress for the graduation
ceremony

Fee for the academic dress for the graduation
ceremony

Certified copy of a document issued by the University
(3 pages or less)

Certified copy of a document issued by the University
(longer than 3 pages)

Postage fee (up to 0.5 kqg)

Postage fee (degrees / special deliveries / letters
heavier than 0.5 kg)
Postage fee (abroad)

Replacement fee - access card

Application for the Rector’s decision on equity
Modification of the cost payer of invoices
Application to the Study Committee - establishment
of guest student legal status

Application to the Study Committee

Subject registration after the deadline, per subject
Subject registration fee from the third registration
Issuance of registration book extract

Nostrification of scientific degrees
Exam fee from third registration

Exam fee from third registration for comprehensive
exams

1,750
17,500

35,000

7,000

10,000

100,000

9,000
9,000
18,000

7,000

7,000

8,000

2,600

5,200
1,300
2,600
9,000

1,400

25,000
3,300

3,300

3,600
3,900
7,800
18,000
0.75 x
minimum
wage
5,500

7,500

PPKE
PPKE

PPKE

PPKE

Faculty of
Theology
Faculty of
Theology

PPKE

PPKE

PPKE

Faculty of Law
and Political
Sciences
Faculty of
Information
Technology and
Bionics

Faculty of
Humanities and
Social Sciences

PPKE

PPKE
PPKE
PPKE

PPKE

Faculty of
Information
Technology and
Bionics

PPKE

PPKE

PPKE

PPKE
PPKE
PPKE
PPKE

PPKE

PPKE
PPKE

x| X X

X

X X | X | X




Exam‘fee.from second registration for final 18,000 PPKE X

examinations

*Students who started their doctoral programs prior to the 2016/2017 academic year.

**No fee is payable for the registration for the postgraduate specialist trainings and for the courses of the
Faculty of Theology except of Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences

***Except for students applying as part of the Stipendium Hungaricum Scholarship, the Scholarship
Programme for Christian Young People or the Hungarian Diaspora Scholarship, and students participating
in joint or dual education programs based on inter-institutional agreements.

****No fee is payable for the recognition of subjects completed in the framework of international mobility
programs (Erasmus, Ceepus) with the use of the required form. Novices at the Faculty of Theology who have
been transferred by the ordinary from their home institution to the PPKE Faculty of Theology to continue
their studies are exempt from the credit transfer fee. Applicants with Catechist-Pastoral Assistant BA or
Catholic Church Congregation Organizer BA degrees registering for the single-cycle Teacher of Religious
Education major at the Faculty of Theology are provided exemption from under 50% of the credit transfer
fee.



