Fees of academic year 2024/2025

Fees	Amount (HUF)	Organizational unit	Payable via Neptun
Application to the Dean	7,200	РРКЕ	Х
Student card surcharge	3,500	PPKE	Х
Fee payable for PhD degrees by self-funding doctoral students and doctoral students with state scholarship without student status*	175,000	РРКЕ	
Use of University printers (HUF/page)	35	PPKE	
Permitted subject cancellation, per course	3,300	PPKE	Х
Admission administrative fee - for students applying for postgraduate specialist training at the Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences**	9,000	Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences	
Admission administrative fee - for students applying to doctoral studies at the Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences, Faculty of Law and Political Sciences, and Faculty of Theology**	9,000	Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences, Faculty of Law and Political Sciences, Faculty of Theology	
Admission administrative fee - for students applying to doctoral studies at the Faculty of Information Technology and Bionics**	8,000	Faculty of Information Technology and Bionics Faculty of	
Admission administrative fee - only for foreign citizens applying to bachelor, single-cycle, master's, and doctoral studies, as well as postgraduate specialist training, in a foreign language***	54,000	Humanities and Social Sciences, Faculty of Law and Political Sciences, Faculty of Theology	
Admission administrative fee – only for foreign citizens applying to any Masters educational program at the Faculty of information Technology and Bionics***	8,000	Faculty of Information Technology and Bionics	
Habilitation administrative fee	as per the regulations	РРКЕ	
Nostrification exam fee, per subject	25,000	Faculty of Law and Political Sciences	
Subject registration fee for technical legal language	36,000	Faculty of Law and Political Sciences	x
Late fee for reimbursement fee/tuition	8,600	РРКЕ	Х
Late fee - late completion of academic affairs	6,300	РРКЕ	Х
Late fee for university dormitory	1,200	РРКЕ	Х
Late fee for late library returns (day/book)	175	РРКЕ	Х
Application fee for credit recognition, per subject****- in case of transfer (between HEIs)	1,500	РРКЕ	

Application fee for credit recognition, per subject****	1,750	PPKE	X
Application fee for credit recognition, per 10 subjects****	17, 500	РРКЕ	x
Application fee for credit recognition, per 20 subjects****	35,000	РРКЕ	x
Credit certificate (including subject description) in English or Hungarian, starting from the second copy or for former students	7,000	РРКЕ	x
Recognition of foreign degree	10,000	Faculty of Theology	
Licentiate comprehensive exam	100,000	Faculty of Theology	
Application for the recognition of work experience	9,000	РРКЕ	Х
lssuance of a copy of the degree	9,000	РРКЕ	Х
Issuance of a copied diploma supplement	18,000	PPKE	х
Fee for the academic dress for the graduation ceremony	7,000	Faculty of Law and Political Sciences	x
Fee for the academic dress for the graduation ceremony	7,000	Faculty of Information Technology and Bionics	x
Fee for the academic dress for the graduation ceremony	8,000	Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences	х
Certified copy of a document issued by the University (3 pages or less)	2,600	РРКЕ	x
Certified copy of a document issued by the University (longer than 3 pages)	5,200	РРКЕ	X
Postage fee (up to 0.5 kg)	1,300	РРКЕ	Х
Postage fee (degrees / special deliveries / letters heavier than 0.5 kg)	2,600	РРКЕ	x
Postage fee (abroad)	9,000	PPKE Faculty of	X
Replacement fee - access card	1,400	Information Technology and Bionics	x
Application for the Rector's decision on equity	25,000	РРКЕ	Х
Modification of the cost payer of invoices	3,300	РРКЕ	Х
Application to the Study Committee - establishment of guest student legal status	3,300	РРКЕ	
Application to the Study Committee	3,600	РРКЕ	Х
Subject registration after the deadline, per subject	3,900	РРКЕ	Х
Subject registration fee from the third registration	7,800	РРКЕ	Х
Issuance of registration book extract	18,000	РРКЕ	Х
Nostrification of scientific degrees	0.75 x minimum wage	РРКЕ	
Exam fee from third registration	5,500	РРКЕ	Х
Exam fee from third registration for comprehensive exams	7,500	РРКЕ	x

Exam fee from second registration for final	18.000	РРКЕ	v
examinations	18,000	FFNL	Λ

*Students who started their doctoral programs prior to the 2016/2017 academic year.

**No fee is payable for the registration for the postgraduate specialist trainings and for the courses of the Faculty of Theology except of Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences

***Except for students applying as part of the Stipendium Hungaricum Scholarship, the Scholarship Programme for Christian Young People or the Hungarian Diaspora Scholarship, and students participating in joint or dual education programs based on inter-institutional agreements.

****No fee is payable for the recognition of subjects completed in the framework of international mobility programs (Erasmus, Ceepus) with the use of the required form. Novices at the Faculty of Theology who have been transferred by the ordinary from their home institution to the PPKE Faculty of Theology to continue their studies are exempt from the credit transfer fee. Applicants with Catechist-Pastoral Assistant BA or Catholic Church Congregation Organizer BA degrees registering for the single-cycle Teacher of Religious Education major at the Faculty of Theology are provided exemption from under 50% of the credit transfer fee.